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From: McCaustland. TJ

To: White, John

Subject: Requested Information

Date: Monday, July 25, 2011 12:18:34 PM
Attachments: 2009.01.16 - Analytical Results - Barium.pdf

20110719 141146.pdf
AV61380.pdf

John,

Per you request | have attached the analytical for the barium. We have numerous more barium
analytical data sets for other similar products if you wish to see them. Most of them do not fail
TCLP for barium. There are a few that do but none on the shipments in question.

| have attached the profile that the nitroglycerin was shipped with. It was sent as a loose pack so
there is not a packing list.

| have attached the packing lists for the two shipments of ethyl chloride.

T.J. M € Caustland

Environmental, Safety, and Health Manager
SSWSI-East Region

583 Highway 162

Covington, Georgia 30016

Cell: (770) 891-2531

Fax: (888) 240-4312

Office: (678) 342-4279

'-' ey
l":"l ﬁt-:-ru.'ych- - ?

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this Email is confidential and may be
privileged. This Email is intended solely for the named recipient or recipients. If you
are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure, copying or distribution of this
Email is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please inform us by
replying with the subject line marked "Wrong Address" and then deleting this Email
and any attachments. Stericycle, Inc. uses regularly updated anti-virus software in
an attempt to reduce the possibility of transmitting computer viruses. We do not
guarantee, however, that any attachments to this Email are virus-free.

Nota de confidencialidad: La informacion que presenta este correo es confidencial, y
puede ser de uso privilegiado. Este correo intenta ser enviado solo al destinatario, 0
a los destinatarios. Si usted no es el destinatario, no podra usar, desglosar, copiar, 0
distribuir la informacién de este correo ya que esta prohibido. Si usted no es el
correcto destinatario, por favor informenos reenviandonos el mismo con el asunto
“'Direccién Incorrecta’, y luego borre el correo y los adjuntos. Stericycle, Inc. usa
regularmente actualizaciones de software anti-virus para asi reducir posibles virus.
De todas maneras, no garantizamos que los adjuntos estén libres de virus.



mailto:TMcCaustland@STERICYCLE.com

mailto:John.White@dep.state.fl.us

http://steripoint/depts/EFC/Web%20Pages/ESH.aspx



ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

January 16, 2009

Ms. Wendy Vorasane
SSWSI

2850 100th Court NE
Minneapolis, MN 55449

RE: Project: MEDI SOTA
Pace Project No.: 1087485

Dear Ms. Vorasane:

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 EIm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on January 10, 2009.
The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the
most current NELAC standards, where applicable, unless otherwise narrated in the body of the

report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Porlroey—
Carol Davy

carol.davy@pacelabs.com
Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project: MEDI SOTA
Pace Project No.: 1087485

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 EIm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

CERTIFICATIONS

Minnesota Certification IDs
Tennessee Certification #: 02818
Wisconsin Certification #: 999407970
Washington Certification #: C754
Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00563
Oregon Certification #: MN200001
North Dakota Certification #: R-036
North Carolina Certification #: 530
New York Certification #: 11647
New Jersey Certification #: MN-002
Montana Certification #: MT CERT0092
Minnesota Certification #: 027-053-137

Maine Certification #: 2007029
Louisiana Certification #: LA0O80009
Louisiana Certification #: 03086
Kansas Certification #: E-10167

lowa Certification #: 368

lllinois Certification #: 200011
Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87605
California Certification #: 01155CA
Arizona Certification #: AZ-0014
Alaska Certification #: UST-078

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 2 of 9

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 EIm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

Project: MEDI SOTA

Pace Project No.: 1087485

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received

1087485001 BAN.READI-CAT 2 Water 01/09/09 16:30 01/10/09 09:09
NDC3290972503

1087485002 BER. READI-CAT 2 Water 01/09/09 16:30  01/10/09 09:09
NDC3290971503

1087485003 LIQ E-Z-PAQUE NDC 3290918601 Water 01/09/09 16:30 01/10/09 09:09

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 EIm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

Project: MEDI SOTA
Pace Project No.: 1087485

Analytes
Lab ID Sample ID Method Analysts Reported
1087485001 BAN.READI-CAT 2 NDC3290972503 EPA 6010 TEM 1
1087485002 BER. READI-CAT 2 NDC3290971503 EPA 6010 TEM 1
1087485003 LIQ E-Z-PAQUE NDC 3290918601 EPA 6010 TEM 1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project: MEDI SOTA
Pace Project No.: 1087485

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 EIm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Sample: BAN.READI-CAT 2

Lab ID: 1087485001 Collected: 01/09/09 16:30 Received: 01/10/09 09:09 Matrix: Water

NDC3290972503
Report
Parameters Results Units Limit MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 MET ICP, TCLP Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3010
Leachate Method/Date: EPA 1311; 01/13/09 16:06
Barium 3.7 mg/L 0.25 0.12 5 01/13/09 16:40 01/14/09 15:29 7440-39-3
Page 5 of 9

Date: 01/16/2009 11:47 AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project: MEDI SOTA
Pace Project No.: 1087485

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 EIm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Sample: BER. READI-CAT 2

Lab ID: 1087485002 Collected: 01/09/09 16:30 Received: 01/10/09 09:09 Matrix: Water

NDC3290971503
Report
Parameters Results Units Limit MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 MET ICP, TCLP Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3010
Leachate Method/Date: EPA 1311; 01/13/09 16:06
Barium 3.8 mg/L 0.25 0.12 5 01/13/09 16:40 01/14/09 15:36 7440-39-3
Page 6 of 9

Date: 01/16/2009 11:47 AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project: MEDI SOTA
Pace Project No.: 1087485

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 EIm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Sample: LIQ E-Z-PAQUE NDC

Lab ID: 1087485003 Collected: 01/09/09 16:30 Received: 01/10/09 09:09 Matrix: Water

3290918601
Report
Parameters Results Units Limit MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 MET ICP, TCLP Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3010
Leachate Method/Date: EPA 1311; 01/13/09 16:06
Barium 19.9 mg/L 0.25 0.12 5 01/13/09 16:40 01/14/09 15:42 7440-39-3
Page 7 of 9

Date: 01/16/2009 11:47 AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1700 EIm Street - Suite 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414

(612)607-1700

. ®
aceAnalytical
www.pacelabs.com
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: MEDI SOTA
Pace Project No.: 1087485
QC Batch: MPRP/14424 Analysis Method: EPA 6010
QC Batch Method:  EPA 3010 Analysis Description: 6010 MET TCLP
Associated Lab Samples: 1087485001, 1087485002, 1087485003
METHOD BLANK: 572294 Matrix: Water
Associated Lab Samples: 1087485001, 1087485002, 1087485003
Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
Barium mg/L ND 0.25 01/14/09 13:41
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 572295
Spike LCS LCS % Rec
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers
Barium mg/L 1 1.0 103 80-120
MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE: 572296
1087163001 Spike MS MS % Rec
Parameter Units Result Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers
Barium mg/L 0.98 1 1.8 84 75-125
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 572297 572298
MS MSD
1087385001  Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result Conc. Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual
mg/L 15 1 1 2.7 2.7 110 115 75-125 2 30

Barium

Date: 01/16/2009 11:47 AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

aCBAnalyﬁcal ’ 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200

> www.pacelabs.com Minneapolis, MN 55414
(612)607-1700

QUALIFIERS

Project: MEDI SOTA
Pace Project No.: 1087485

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to changes in sample preparation, dilution of
the sample aliquot, or moisture content.
ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.
MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine (8270 listed analyte) decomposes to Azobenzene.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

Pace Analytical is NELAP accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

Date: 01/16/2009 11:47 AM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 9 of 9

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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/P{ CHAZFOF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Document
ce

The Chain-of-Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT. Alt relevant fieids must be completed accurately.

wwwpaoetabs.corrr %{
.
Y
Section A i Section C i Dﬁb .
Required Client #formation: i i on: Invoice information: Page: 1 of 1
Company:  SSWS| = Alention:  Andrea Skarja
Address 2850 100th Court NE Copy To: |Pau| Anderson Company Name:  SSWWS! IrecULATORY AGENCY o
Blaine, MN 55449 panderson@sterigztie.com Address: — Same T NPDES [ GROUNDWATER |~ DRINKING WATER
Emafl To: WVOra: stefdcyele.com Purchase Order No.: Pace Quote  SSWS] Pricing r usT ¥ RCRA ™ OTHER
- IReference: — -
Phows. 612-288-9865  [rax 612-285:0000  [ProeciName:  Ma>Som Pece Priect Carol Davy (612-607-6436) Site Location] :
lmﬂm"mﬂ AT: Standard 2 Week Project Number: Pace Profile # : ‘STIATE..". MN
Requested Analysis Filtered {Y/N)
Section D Valid Matrix Codes P : ‘ Ed
Client Informatien MATRIX cooe e | = COLLECTED Preservatives =N
DRINKING WATER 2507 28 =
WATER 3¢ S [=]
WASTE WATER  WwW P4 COMPOSITE COMPOSITE 5 .
BRODUCT P S S START ENC/GRAS ] X =
soiLBoUD sL 2 = 3 =
o o 8% 312 f - @
SAMPLE iD weE we 4] el I ® 2
AR AR w =fz o 5
(AZ, 09/ =) orHER oT 0| w o |l 5 |= = =
Sample £ MUST T UNIQUE  wissus s 8 % TE E g ) e 5
3* = H E 8 3 IJ| > O: % % lg ‘g
z AE - EIE IR HE EE 3
-— -
£ 2 |o |oae| ove | oare | ive |5 | = |SITITIT|Z(Z (=[5 ] Pace Project NoJ Lab LD.
1__|Banana 8mootive Readi-Cat 2 NDC 32000-72503 | P | @ 19mef 16:30 [7off 1 | X X N D ]
2 |Beny Smoothie Readi-Cat 253C 32063-715-03 Pl G 1/009] 16:30 704 1|x X N] &5y
3 |Liquid E-Z-PAQET NDG 32609-186.01 pl g 1o09) 16:30 |Tolk 1 | x x N EERY]
4
-
6
7
8
)
10
11
12
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ... RELINQUISHED BY / AFFILIATION ~ .|  DATE " TIME MD BY / AFFILIATION DATE TIME SAMPLE CONDITIONS
. —— -
ol Lot S5 Vio OGO%W/Q @ e {0204 INgd v [ AT N
( /
SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE o g _ ] s f
. @ = @ = £
PRINT Name of SAMPLER: p | Anderson s | 22 | %5 3%
SIGNATURE of SAMPLER: DATE Signed & g g 23 =
: b (MM/DDAYY): 119109 S @
“important Note: By signing this form you are accepting Pace's NET 30 day payment terms and agreeing 16 90 Charges of T5% par m o BTy ITIVORES ; FAL-O20rey .08, - Fel- 2007








Jplc o ETRUPERIREC b ( o5 & A

e Anabial Client Name: > /\Jé',, e Projeci

. . o ) /i' ) .
Gowuvier: [ ] Fed Bx [ ] UPs [_jusps E])Cheni. LIcommercial [TI Pace Other o

Teacldng # _
Custody Seal on Cooles/Box Present; [ fyes é\’/ no Seals infact: [j ves [g/no Lo

h ,«ﬁe\
Packing Material: [ | Bubble Wrap DBubee Bags .\(NZ)nc D Other Temp Blank: Yes ¥~” Mo _
Tyae of lee: e’t Blue None fj Samples on ice, cooling process has begun

Thermomster Used BL344G4951 79 A )
Cooler Temperature Y S" L Biological Tissue is Frozen: ves No Daie qud thitials A7 porsyr examining |
o : contenis’ o
Temp should be above freezing to 6°C Comments: [ /o /o &
= o o [ : I L
}Chaln of Cusiady Present; o 5 Cvo Om 1. o 7 7
!Chan of Custody Filled Out: \Ef/ Do Dl 2. -
e e ) —
[Cham of Custedy Relinquished; - Ll Ono O[3, - B ) |
Sampler Name & Signature on C,OL: - M&s LINo  Clnia {4, o 7 7 _ I
}Sampres Arrived within Hold Time: AWes [Ono [ (5, J
f hoit Hold Time Analysis (<72} _[ves MK DNIA l6. o N l
z Rush Turn Arosind Thine Reguested: fves jﬁﬁg Chvia f?_ . e N _ o [
f Sufficient Volume: CIno  DOlrwa I 8. ) N . 1
Correct Confainers Used; JKL\;Ls Chve I [9, [
-Pace Containers Used: [Ives o [Inn l}
¥ rrs e e e s e
Containers Intact; ) d@xé’ lElNo OnvA l'lo !
e R . —
,J [-iltered volume .re_ceived'_ﬁcgj:_rg[g_?qlved tests DVes Dmo _E}‘SJ?A IH L o i ] _ I
';Sampie Labels match COC: l&yg I:]No [JNM‘.{ 2. [
o , ) |
Ancludes dateflime/iD/Analysis Mairix: } |
Afl containers needing acid/base preservation have bean . - T T e e f
chetked. Noncompliance are noied in 13. Lhves 13, r
Alt containers needing preservation are found to be in Mves i
compliance with £PA recommendatioi. i e N
! rfnlts"l when It ot of ac'ded [
Excepilons: VOA,Coliform, TOC, Oil and Grease, Wi-DRO (water) Cves m- ® [ completed preservative
[Oves [Ono %lﬂ]’m,

Headspace in VOA Vials ( >8mm):

| Trip Blank Present: yes One WA 18.

- ¥
Samples checked for dechiorination: !
[Jyes Do j@ﬁ(A l'iS. _ _ ] . !

CIves Do b, /

Trip Blank Custody Seals Present
Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if purchased):

Field Data Required?

Date/Time:

Client Notification/ Reseolution:

Person Contacted:

Comments/ Resolution;

v Date: ///} M

Project Manager Review:

Note: Whenever there is a discrepancy affecting Noriir Caroiina compfiiance samples, a copy of this farm will be sent to the Nerth Carolina DEHNR
Certification Qffice (i.e out of hold, incorrect preservative, out of lemp, incorrect containers) %
Vot - veomenn e e










MAY/20/2009/WED 12:44 PM FAX No, P 001
-—v\y _ ; I:l Michlgan Faelllty, 16380 Allen Rond, Brownstown, VI 48192 - MID06963154 - B00-282-9281- Fax 734 186-6440
P;ﬁ?"mﬂﬁ*ﬁix [ oriands Facility, 10100 Roeket Bivel., Octando, KL, 32624 - FLDIS0550728 « 800-345-6303 - Fax 407-335-2812
PR-ARPROVALY 1 valdostn Factlity, 1612 James B, Rodgers Clecle, Valdosta, GA 31601- GADO93380814 - (238)24d-0i% ~ Frux (249)333-D328
[C]_ Dayton Facitity, 300 Suuth West End Ave,, Payton, OH 45427 - OHDOD4274031 - (800) 5433670 - Fax 937-268-9035
EFI RUF#PFZ38 (] Twsa Facility, 2700 South 25th West AveaueD, Tulsa, OK 74107 - OKD000402396 - (D18) 532-9595 - Fux (918) 582-6618
WASTE MATERIAL PROFILE |
&ase Pript
Al GENERATOR: PSS World Madical EPA ID: N/A
301 Gills Drive Saite 200, Orlando F1 32824
SITE ADDRESS STATE Pt
Same as above
WMAILING ADDRESS STATE 1P

CONTACT: Robert Lyn

PHONE: 407-240-3732 FAX 407-857.-0724

E-Iv{nil Address;

B! BILL TO: EquFlIt
MAILING ADDRESS STATE i
CONTACT: Michelle Chambers PHONE; 407-855-0141 FAX 407-855-0354
Lavedl Address:  hazmatfl@@ate net
Ci COMMON NAME OF THE WASTE (PLEASE PRINT) Methanol
GENERATING PROCESS (attach flow dlagram If avallable): .
left over outdaied and or damaged materials
IS THIS WASTE: NO YES NO YES
Spent [ spil i
Virgin 'l Labpuck M| (Atch Inventory Sheat)
Off-Spee || | Subject to an exemption? [ (Check Below)
WWT sludge [ [ Household waste? [l soil fkom UST rempual Other?
D COMPOSITION OF WASTE: List all chemical/compounds. Provide MSDES's or analysis if availahle.
Chemicalsfrompours % Chemicals/compounds % Chemienls/compaunds %
Methanal 70
‘Water 30
Total Muat~ 100
HAZARDOUS CAARACTERISTICS; NO YES
this waste: Radinaativa 1
Bip-Hazard |
Palymerizablz D
neq this waste contain: " Asbestos D [ F:l Friable E} Non Priable?
PCR's = 50 ppm D — Cone? ppm
Heaxavalant Chrome —_ Cone? PR
HOCs >1000ppm o —_—— Cong? Ppm
VOC's & 500ppmy 7] | —— . Cong? PDMW{BAlk 3 & 265 sibpart o)
T PHYSICAL DATA:
Chloride Water
Qdor Flagh Point nH Spec. Grav, BT/b, % by wi % by vgl,
yer Single swony [] < [ <2 [] <070 [] <4895 [] <2 < [
alor Varies Mid 7] 7399 [] 2050 O] o7k081 519699 s [} s10 [
auree Codg , More [] 1004139 5.19.0 082008 [} 10x-15000 O sz [ w1 [
arm Code Describe id0-199 [ 9.1-12.4 [ 0.26-1.01 =150 - w11 [ 1520
Sotvent »200 [] >125 [ noz-1os [ 1u-14 20a5 T
Na 1 na [ 1101,20 H »1e [ 25
=1.20
If Kniwn Cormplete: Exact Exact Exact Exact Fxnct Exact 30 %
;Qfs:'cal Spare: Hnlid 1] O — Dust D Granular D Chuaks El Monalith D in Gals
Shudge ] % —3  Pumpoble Yes [ Mo Poumble Yes [ Ne [ bicaes
Liguid 160 4 ——  Freeliquids: Yeg No  Viscosity: Low(Wated) || Medium(Qi) ] High(Syrup)
Qas % — =  Acrosof {1 ovinder ] —» Di: Otyr Valve Condition:
E]g Drebris Yy Deseribe(size & cantent):
Text

Revised: (13/04/2004

AV &0obOT

Pemma-Fix Environmental

Page 1 of 3







MAY/20/2009/WED 12:44 PY

é: WASTE CHARACTERIZATION:

FAY No,

EETI REF#:PF238

P 002

1 Iz this a listed EPA RCRA havardous waste (Fy3,P,U) as dafined in 40 CFR 261,30
3. Is this a lquid waste with a fash point <140F ag defined in 40 CFR 261,21 {D001),

2

3

b. Is this an ignitable solid as defined in 40 CFR 261,21 (D001)

¢, Iz this an oxidizer ng defined in 49 CFR 173.151 (D001}

d. Is this an ignitable ¢ompressed gas as defined In 40 CFR 261,21 (D0O1)
e [fyestoab, ore Ik this 2 High TOC waste

& g this & Tiquid waste with a pH<3 or >12.5, (D00Z)

b. ia this a Jiguid weats thet corvodes steel as defined in 40 CFR 261,22 (D002).
4 1s this a renctive waste ag defned in 40 CFR 261.23. (D3)
Water Reastive

[f yes, checle the subeategory:

Wiaste

Code

D004
DOo3
D006
D007
DOog
Doo9
Da1o
Don
po12
D03
Dol4
Do1s
DO16
Do1l7
Do1g
DOt%
D20
D021
DA22
D023

Based an:

Waste Codes:

g

Constitent

Arsenic
Barium
Cadmium
Chrominm
Lead
Mereury
Seleniurn
Silyer
Endrin
Lindane
Mathoxychlor
Taoxephans
24D
2.4, 5-TP(Silvex)
Benzene
Carbon Tetrachlorde
Chlorcine
Chiorobeazene
Chloroform
o-Cresal

Total Anglyaiz {_]

Reactive Cyanide:

D Air React{ve

aarg, ppin
< Reg > Waste
Thas Level They Cong Lode
L] 50 [0 wa nod
] wo ] Na D025
[ ] e [ "wa D026
0 se [0 WA poay
] 50 [] “wA~ Do
(1 02 [ "NaA_ Do
| 10 [ "N D30
' s [ "Na D3l
O o002 [ "wA  Dpom
[} 4 [0 “mea D033
Ll w [0 “NA”  pow
] a5 [] "wa_ Doss
[ ] 16 [ WA Dol
L] 1 [ “wNa - posy
] 05 [ “Twa 0038
(1 os [ “wa  poss
O eoz O WA D040
] wo O "WA  wosl
O a0 [0 WA Doz
] =0 [0 “wa D043

TCLP Analysis {:I

3 [a this a BPA Toxic Whate (D004-D043)* pz defined in 40 CFR 261.247

1€ D00 Tz the toral Mercury conseniration abave 260 ppm?

D Explosive

D Other Reactive

Reactive Sulfide: cone.

Congtinigat

m~Crasol
p-Cresol
Cresol{o,, m, p)
1.4 Dichlorobenzeny
. 1,3-Diahlarosthans
1,1-Dichloroethylens
2 4 Dinitrotoluzne
Heptaehlos
Hexachlorobanzeng
Hexechlorobutadiane
Hexnehlorosthans
Mehryl Ethyl Ketone
Ninobenzene
Pertachlorophenal
Pyridine
Tetrachlorosthylene
Trichlaroethylene
3,4,5-Trlehlorophenol
2,4,6-Trichlorophanal
Viayl Chloride

Generator Knowladge

X this is a D01, DO0Z, DO0Z(selected) or DOO4-D043 does it contain sny of the Underlying

Hazardous Constituents (UHC) above Universal Treatment Standards{(UTS)?

\

'

6 la this wasre o Dicxin Or Furan per 40 CFR 261,312
[s this & Non-Hagardous Wagte?

FOR WASTE DISPFOSAL AY PERMA-FIX OF MICHIGAN ONLY:
Iz thiz » hezardous Waste by state regulation only
Is this a Michigan Act 451 listed hazardous waste?
If you answered Yes to dny question in Scction G, enter the appropriats wikte codes(s) en the lines below.

7%

b

[\

F003

QOO0 3OEE

=
5
B

A
v

Reg

3
3
3

200
200
200
7.5
0.3
0.y
Q.13
0,008
0.13
0.5
3.0
200
2.0
100
5.0
0.7
0.5
400

0 [ [
2 I O [

0.2

K&

(<]

00 OO0 O OO
I

L

FIREMER S35

Pleaye list any Toxic Releasa Inventory Constituents per EPCRA, Section 313 not identified above,
TRI Attachient:

V4
=
£
=2

|

Revised 03/04/2004

Perma Fix Environmenral
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MAY/20/2009/WED 12:45 BY FAY No, P. 0G3

+

EXE¥] REF#:PF238
«H. BENZENE NESHAP 40 CFR é1, SUBPART FF (Hazardois waste with Benzene Only) YES NO
If question 1,2 or 3 1s No, proceed to section [, 1
1 Is thig waste stream generated at a facitiy with a SIC oode listed under NESHAF, or a TSDF that
trents NESHAP waste? SIC Code listed codes; (2800-2899, 2011, 3312, 49853, 9511)
2 Docs the waste contain > 10% water r__]
3 Is the total Anmunsi Benzans quantity from the facility wasts grenfer than 10Mg/Yr (22,046 lbe/vr). D
If Question 1,2, or 3 is No, proeeed to Seetion [
4 What is the total Benzene conceatation In Your Waste? % or BRI,
(Do not use TCLP results. Acceptable laboratory methods inelude 8020, 8240, 8260, 602, and 524)
5 What is the TAB quantity for the genamtor fasility? Mp/Year
L PACKAGING/ QUANTITY
1 Nen-Bulk L[ Tgal [v] Sgal 17 15zal [ ] %0p2l 4] 55gal ] 85gal L] Other
Cubic Yard [:] Boxes E| Baga D Totea D Pellets D Other
Quanrity 2-3dms FPer D Morth Quarter \:] Year D Onoa
2 Ball: L] Tanker ] wvacTmek [_] Rolloff L] Dump Teailer i I ClosedTop  [{ OpenTop
D Gallons D Pounds D Yards |:] Tons
Quantity: Ihs.__ Pen ] Month L1 Quarter L] ver [ onee

J. BOT SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Enter proper DOT slipping name from 49 CFR 172,101 table:

‘Waste Flammable Liquids, N.O.S.

Ligt 2 major companents; MEthﬂ.ﬂD],WﬂteI’
Hezurd Class 3 UN/NAcode  TUN1993 ra I RQ: Y CL]IN:
US Gov, CLIN #
K. ATTACHMENTS: (Check all that apply and include with proffis) When appliable
UTS/UHC Form D Process Flow Diagram D Generator uuthorization
Amnalysiy |:l FCB souyge statement El Labpack inventory sheet
[ Additional Deseriptian (] Material Safery Data Sheet [] Land Disposal Notification

L. CERTIFICATION:
Thereby certify that afl the information submitted in this and 4!l attached documents is complete and acourate.
All known mnd suspected hazaeds have been disclosed. By sighing below, | give Perma-Fix Environmental Services, Inc., and
all of its subsidiaries, permission to make miner changes to this profile prior to its asseptanes should they find an error or cmission,

Printed Name: X ‘E':(/ fb[l- SesSa Signapme; X /,}(}'}0 5@-4 Date: X, ':5//':;25:/ &y

**+Signatures other than the gencrater are required to submit an approved anthorization letter from the generator to certify this profile

NTERNAL USE ONLY: Review 1 2 3

L] ]

ProfileLD.No, | AFPROVED REJECTED

‘Wents Coder

Fom Code W

DOT

Destination/Consolidation Code Price & Initial

Product Code:

Out Bound Approval: Faciliny:

Notes:

Top

Retumn To Page www.perma-fix.com
evised U3/04/2004 l—'e:‘lv?m T1% Environmental Page 3 of 3








NAY/20/2009/WED 12:45 PY FAX No, P 004

(382/23/2008/08 (1:30 7Y BAL Yo, P, O

PSR WORLDMEDICALR

w
‘. _(‘_m
Voo

304 Gills Drive, Suite 100
Crlandn, Fl. 325824
Phona: 407-240-53732
Fax: 407-851-.7818

Seprember 19, 2008
To Wham It May Concern;

This i an adthorization letter for Envirormental Enterprises of Flotida, Inc. in Orlando, Floride,
o sign as agent on behalf of PSS World Medicsl  with regard to manifest and profiles.

(Cumpun.\-’ qur:)

Company Name: 258 World Medical
Name: /4/ 2’35 A A A
Title: (B A [ dad








AUG/20/2009/THU 03:31 FAX No,

P, 001

fe e ] Muickizan Facilicy, 18550 Allen Road, Brownstowa, MY 48192 - MYDOO6963194 - 500-282-9251- Fax T34 286-6440
pmiig} ] Onando Facility, 10100 Rocket Bivd., Orlando, FL 33824 - FLDISOSSY72 « 800-345-63V3 - Frx 407-H55-2512
PF-AYPROVAL# ] valdesta Faciliry, 1612 Yames I, Rodgers Circle, Valdasts, GA 31601- GADO9338081d « (229)744-0474 - Fax (2293530328
’ ] mpayton Faclllty, 300 South West ind Ave., Dayton, OB 45427 - OHDI04274031 - (800) 5¢3-3670 - Fax 937-268-0059
— EEFI REF¥PEF2Z99 [ ] Tulsa Faeility, 2700 South 25th West Avenue, Tulsz, OK 74107 - OKDO00402395 - (915} 5829595 » Fovy (918) S82-661H
B | WASTE MATERIAL PROFILE !
Ple it
A GENERATOR: PSS Waorld Medical EPAID: N/A,
301 Gills Drive Suite 200, Orlando,Fl. 32824
4ITE ADDRESS STATE Z1p
Same as above
MAILING ARRRESS STATE ZIp
CONTACT: Robert Lyn PHONE: 407-240-3732 Fax 407-857-0724
E-Misil Address:
B: BILL TO: EE.F.L
MALLING ADDRESS STATE ZIP
CONTACT: Michelle Chambers PHONE: 407-855-0141 ra¥x 407-855-0354
Ml Address:  hazmatfl@att.oet
C: COMMON NAME QF THE WASTE (PLEASE PRINT) Ethyl Chloride

GENERATING FROCESS (attach flow disgram Iif avallable):
left over outdated and or damaged materials

IS THIS WASTE: NGO YES
Spent D Spit I ﬁ
Yirgin [ | Lalapack (Attach Invantory Sheet)
QffeSpac | Subiject ta an axcmptinn" (Checle Bclaw
WWT eludge Houschold waste? Boi] from UST remoyal Other?
D: COMPOSITION OF WASTYE: List o)l chemical/compounds, Provide MSDS's or analysis if availablz,
Chernicalsfeompounds Y Chemicala/compounds % Chemirals/compounds %
Eihyl Chloride 100
Totl Must= 100
E:HAZARDOUS CHARACTERISTICS; YES
Ts this wagte: Radioactive
Bio-Hazard
Polymerizable
Dioes this waste contain; Asiséstos ey ] Erhble O em Prisble?
BCB's > 50 ppm rrr——— Conc? pom
Hexavalent Chrame e — Cone? B
HOC's >1000ppm —_— Conc? ppnt
YOC's > 500ppmw PN Cone? PRImWiboth 264 & 263 subpt cc)
F: PHYSICAL DATA:
Chlorids Water
Odor Flagh Point pH Shee. Grav. % by wt % by vol.
Layer Single Smony <7 H <2 ] <0.70 [ < 4990 I « <5 [¢]
color Varkes Mild 73-99 2150 [] o051 7] 59999 || 2.5 510 ]
Source Cods None [] 100139 5.1-0.0 0.32:0.95 10%-15600 ] - 10-13 E
Form Cede Deterbe 140- 192 B 91174 [ £.96-1.01 »135001 ] 811 1520
Solvent >200 >12.5 L] 1.02-1.09 14 36.25
wa O] NA [ vtz E =14 [ 225
=120
If Known Campleta: Exuce Exact Exnct Exact Exnct Exsct %
— —— — — ——
Physical Stare: Bolid Ll % —— Duat D Granular m Chunks D vionolith D in Gals
Shidge [1 % —p  Pumpable; Yes D No  Pourable: | /] ves Wo in Gals
Liguwi~ 100 % weeep  Free liquids: Yes [] No  Vissosity Low(Water) [ | Medium(Gil) ~ ] HightSyrup)
Gas % —  Acrosol ] cyinde™ [7] = Dia Qty: Valve Condition:
Tap Debris % P Desoribelsize & content):
Next

Revised: 03/04/2004 Permig~Fix Environmental

AVLI3Bo

Page 1l of 3







4UG/20/2009/THU 03:31 PM FAY No, P 002

EEFI REF#:FF199
G! WASTE CHARACTERIZATION:

YRS NO

} Is tiis a listed EPA RCRA hazardous weste (F,K,P,U) as defined in 40 CFR 261,30 i A

2 & Isthis e liguid waste with a flash point <140F ag defined in 40 CER 261,21 (D001). O

b. I thie an ignitable solid as defined In 40 CFR 261,21 (D001) C

¢, Is this an oxidizer as defined in 45 CFR 173.151 (DAD1) E:[

d. [z this an ignitable compressed gag as definzd in 40 CFR 261,21 (DOG1) B

¢, If'yes w ab, or ¢, [s this a High TOC waste L_J

3 u. 15 this a Tiquid waste with a pH<2 or >12.5. (D002) ]

b, 1g this a liquid waste that corrodes steel as defined in 40 CFR 261.22 (D0O2). ['_‘]

4 Ia this a reactive waste o8 defined in 40 CFR 261,23, (D003} [l

[f yas, check the suheategory: [ ] water Reactive  [_| Ale Reactive [T Explosive L] Cther Reaciive
Reactive Cyanide: cone. ppra M Reactive Sulfide: conc. PRPM
Wasgta < Reg > Waste < Ras >
Code Constituent Than Level Than Cone Goda Caonstituent Than Level Than Cong
DOd4 Arsenic l:] 50 [ N/A 024 m-Cresol D 300 D N/A
D03 Barium D 106 D N/ Dg2s p-Cresnl ]:I 200 D N/A
DOGE Cadmivm [ Lo [ "wa D026 Cresol(ty, m, p) 1 a0 [J A
D047 Chromium D 50 I:l N/A Doz27 1,4 Dichlorobenzens Il 7.5 :} N/A,
D008 Lead Ol s0o [0 "™a  pos 1,2-Dicbloroethane 0 os [ w~a
D00% Meraury L] o2 [] TNA 0029 1,1-Dichloraethylens O o7 O A
Do1q Selenium [ wo O "wa D030 2,4 Dinitrotoluene L o [ “wa
D011 Silver [ so0o [J "~wA  poa Heptachlor ] ooes [ “wa
D12 Endrin L] o062 [ "™a  pom Hexachlprobenzene O o [ "Wa
Dola Lindane E 0.4 D N/A falixkx] Hexechlorobutadiene E: 0.5 l; N/A
Do14 Methoxyehlnr ] 1w [ WA D034 Hoxachloroethane ] w0 [ Tva
D13 Toxapheno {1 o8 O "NA  Doss Mehtyl Ethyl Ketone L] 200 [0 A
D016 24-D O w [ "wa D036 Nitrobenzane [ 20 [ “NA
D017 2.4, 5-TR(Silvex) { ] 1 [ Ta D037 Peatachlorophenol [ woe [T Twa
DO18 Benzene O es 1 “wWa  Dosg Pyridine O 0 O "wa
Doig Carbon Tetenchioride D 0.5 E[ N/A D03% Tetrachlaroethylens Il 0.7 E N/A
DO2() Chloedane 0 oes OO WA~ Do Trichlorosthylene (1 o3 [ “wa
DOz Chlorobenzene [ w0 ] TNA D04l 2,45-Tedehkuvphenol O a0 O “wa
D022 Chlaroform ] 60 [ 1 “NA D042 2,4 - Trichloraphenel il 20 ] "wa
D023 o-Cresol O 20 [ Na_ Do Viry] Chleride O oz O “na
Baged po Total Apalysis | TCLP Analysis [ Generator Knpwladge

3 I this = EPA Toxic Weate (D004-DN43)* a5 defined in 40 CFR 261,247
ITD00%: Ts the total Mercury concentration above 260 ppm?
* It this is 1 DOOT, D002, DEO3(selected) or DO04-DO43 daes It contain auy of the Underlying
Hazardony Constituents (UHC) above Universal Treatment Standards(UTS)?
f¥es, implude o UTS/UHC form with the profile

6 Ig this weste o Dioxin Or Furan per 40 CFR 261.317

7 & [s this a Non-Hazardous Waste?
FOR WASTE BISPOSAL AT PERMA-FIX OF MICHIGAN ONLY:
b. Is thiz 2 hazardons Waste by siate regulation only
¢ [s this 2 Michigen Act 451 listed hazardous waste?

If you answered Yes to any quastivn in Section G, enter the sppropriste waste codes(s) on the linss helow,

o0 0gd O O0g
0 E@E B ER3E

Wazte Codesy D001

Please list any Toxic Release [nventory Constitueats per EPCRA Section 313 not identified above.
TRI Attachrnent:

5

s
€]
=
[

Revised 03/04/2004 Pérma Fix Environmental Page 2 of 3







AUG/20/2009/THU 03:31 P FAT No, P. 003

EEFI REF#:PF299
. BENZENE NESHAP 40 CFR 61, SUBPART FF {Hazerdous waste with Benzeng Qnly) YES NO
Ifqirestion-l;2-or3-is-Noy provead-tosection & = =]
I Ts thig wagte stream generated at a facilicy with a SIC code listed under NESHAP, or a TSDF that
treats NESHAP waste? 51C Code listed codes: (28002899, 2911, 3312, 4653, 9511)
2 Droes the waste contain > 10% watar O
3 Is the total Annual Benzene quantity from the fhoility waste greater than 10Mg/YT (22,046 barvi), D
If Question 1,2, or 3 iy Ne, proceed to Section [
4 What iz the total Benzene concentration in Your Waste? % or ppmw,
(Do not use TCLP resulis. Acceptahle laboratory nethods include 8020, 8240, 8260, 602, and §24)
5 What is the TAB guantity for the generntor fasility? Mp/Year

I PACKAGING/ QUANTITY

1 NonsBulk LI Tegm Tef sgal [ 15gal [] 30gsl [v] s5gal L] 85gal | Otwer
Cubic Yard || Boxes Bags L] Tores [ palies (] other
Quantity 2-3 dmz  Par: D Month E Quarter 1 vear [ Onece
2 Bulk; L Tanker L1 vacTruek [T Rollaff L] Ddmp Tmiler | ] Closed Top || Open Top
L] Gallons [l Pounds U] vars ] Tons
Quantity: Lbs.____a_ Per: l:l Month l: Quarter D Year [j Oneg

J. DOT SHIPPING INFORMATICN:
Enter proper DOT shipping name from 49 CFR 172.101 table:

Waste Flammable Liguids, N.O.S.

List 2 major somponents: Ethyl Chloride
Hizard Class__3 UN/NAcode___ UN1993 6 I Ry Y [N o
US Gov. CLIN #
K. ATTACEMENTS: {Check all that apply and include with profile) When applicabla
[]  UTS/UHC Form (1 Prosess Flow Diagram m Generator authorization
Analysis D PCB sourve stateinent E] Labpacle inventory sheet
Additional Description I:] Material Safety Data Sheet D Land Digpogal Netification

L. CERTIFICATION:

[lerabyy certify that all the information submitted in this and all attached documents is completo and accurate,
All known and suspected hezards have been disclosed, By signing below, I give Perna-Fix Environmental Sarvises, Ine., and
all of its subsidiaries, parmission to maks minor chianges to this profile prior to it seoaplangs should they find an emor or omission,

Printed Name: X F’:MCC{_ ‘SO,SQ_ Slgnacrs: X_\/ ,@2,30 gbg Date: X X;/p?é/ D;

7

**Blgnatures other chan che generator are required to submit an approved authorization letter from the generater to cartify chis profile

INTERNAL USE ONLY: Review 1 2 3

O

Profile LD, No. AFPROVED D REJECTED Form Code W
Waste Codes

DOT

Destination/Consolidation Code Price & Initial

Product Code:

Out Boungd Approval; Fagility:

Notes:

Top

Return To Page 1 Www.germa-ﬁx.COm
Rewsezﬂ U3/04/2004 Biia F1¥ EOVITONmern Page 3 of 3







AUG/20/2009/THU 03:31 PM

L

SEP/38/2008/%08 01:39 BN

FAX No,

Fal Yo,

PO

P 004

Septernber 18, 2008

To Whom It May Concern:

PSS IWORLDMEDICAL®

riea, :;
301 Gills Drive, Suite 100
Ovlande, FlL, 32824
Phone: 407-240-2732
Fax: 407-851-TR18

This ia an anfhorizatlon letter for Bnviroranental Enterprises of Flozida, Inc, in Orlando, Floride,
to sign a3 agent on bohalf of P33 World Medicsl, _with regard to manifest and profiles,

(Company Nema)

Cowpany Neme: BES8 World Medigal

Name:

U3 GRR IR

Title: [E

AR [ epde.








JUN/29/2011/MED 11:63 AN FAY Mo, . 001/001
o'
@0® Stericycle
LR S ~
o Specalty Waste Solutions LAB PACK INVENTORY Drum 10#:

Ganerator: P38 World Madlcal

Profilef} AV61380

Address: 301 Gllls Drive Sulte 200, Orlando, FL.32824

EPAIDY¥  EXBMP

Traatment Coda :

Drum Size: Fse [Hue UOwme Owe [Osse O owee
Drum Type: DF (Tom
B3N UN1993, Waste Flammable liquid, n.o.s. {Containg: Ethyl chlarida)
NO. | CHEMICAL NAME (No trade names) QryY SIZE 8/LUG Applicable Waste Codes
1__|Ethy! Chtoride Fine 5 350z L [ooot
2z |Ethyl Chloride Med 1 3,502 L D001
3 [Ethyl Chloride Med 1 3502 L 10004
4 |Ethyl Chlorlde Med 1 350z L D091
5 |Ethyl Chioride Mist 1 150z D00
§ Ethyl Chloride Mist 1 4.5 02 Dot
7__|Ethyl Chloride Medstrm 2 3.5 02 D001
8__Ethyl Chloride Medstrm 2 3.5 02 Dood
s__|Ethyl Chloride Fine 2 3.502 L |Dood
10 |Ethyl Chloride Medstrm 1 350z D0a1
11 |Ethyl Chloride Fine 3 3.5 0z L__ D001
12 [Ethyl Chlorlde Medstrm 1 3.5 0z D001
13 |Ethyl Chioride Mist 2 350z 0091
14
15
18
17
18
10
20
2
22
23
24
2%
26
27
26
28
30
31
a2
33
34
as
a6
a7
a8
3
49

no radicactive, axplosive or shock sensitive materdals.

Completed By

Date

THIS TS0 CERTIFY sl ha abave llating Iz an acclvata deacription of the cantents of lhis drum and thai it conlaing

Paga 1 of 1









jo abed ) aleqg Ag pajedwon

“S|ELOIEW BAJSUBS HI0YS 10 aasoldxs 'aARme0|pe) ou
SUIEILOD |1 1BY) PUE WNIP S} J0 S}usiuco a1y Jo uonduasap 1einase ue st Buys|| sA0qe auy 184l AJIENTD OL SI SIHL

N | D~ |0

Loca 1 20 6'¢ gL aploiya 1Ay

O
=

sapo) 8jsep) ejqedl|ddy on/s | 3zIs | AD (seweu apesj oN) AWVN TYIINTHD

Il ©d € (epLoYD jAYIT :sulejuo)) 's'0°u ‘pinbi| S|CRWIWEL] 2)SEM ‘CE66LNN N&d

wa ] 4a wpdA) wnag

wpo ] oSS DOE[] 9] o 95 [7] BZIS wnug
dW3xa #alvd3

¥Z3ZE ‘14 'OPUBJO '00Z PHNS 9ALQ SIND 108 iSsalppy

0BEIOAV #alljoid [EDIPON PHOM S5d lojelsusg

 9poY Juwjeel

#awnig AUOLNIANI MOVd avi suolmos aXsem Ajepads .o.
aphousis gee
.‘.










